

I.A. 758/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

On the prayer of Mr. G. Choudhury, learned counsel for the opposite parties, this matter stands adjourned for another 10 days so as to enable the learned counsel to bring on record his objection.

List accordingly.